
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1035
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2000
FOREIGN ASSISTANCE FOR IRRIGATION PROJECTS
RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of amount of financial assistance provided for the implementation of irrigation projects in the various States by the Asian Development Bank, the International Monetary Fund and the World Bank separately during the last three years, State- wise; and

(b) the present status of each project as on date, State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) & (b) N o financial assistance is being provided b y the Asian Development Bank and the International Monitoring Fund for implementation of irrigation project in India. The details of financial assistance received from the World Bank during the last three years for implementation irrigation projects in the country is indicated in the enclosed Statement.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) & (B) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1035 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK
SABHA ON 01.03.2000 REGARDING FOREIGN ASSISTANCE FOR IRRIGATION PROJECTS

Sl. Name of the State  Date of  Assistance Amount of   Status
No. Project Commencement Amount Assistance
     Completion (US$Million) Received during
         last three years
         Upto 31.01.2000
         (US$Million)

1.    Upper Krishna       Karnataka   16.06.1989    325.0      5.90       Com-
 Irrigation Project 30.06.1997 pleted
 Phase-II

2.    Punjab Irrigation   Punjab      09.02.1990      150.0     27.89         Com-
 And Drainage                    31.07.1998                               pleted
 Project

3.    Haryana Water       Haryana     19.04.1995      258.0        73.00       On-
 Resources                       31.12.2002                                going
 Consolidation
 Project

4.    Orissa Water        Orissa      05.01.1996      290.9       93.40         On-
 Resources                       30.09.2002                                going
 Consolidation
 Project

5.    Tamil Nadu          Tamil       05.01.1996      282.9        64.08    On-Water Resources Nadu 31.03.2002 going
 Consolidation
 Project
6.    Andhra Pradesh III  Andhra      03.06.1997      325.0        75.436     On-
 Irrigation Project Pradesh 31.01.2003 going

7    Andhra Pradesh      Andhra      04.02.1999      142.0        30.00        On-
 Economic Restruc- Pradesh 31.03.2004 going turing Project
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